Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les): Information Mediary Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Company CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Sa No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Company BARBADOS If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78123489 78123495 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 501427		
City: Boston Massachusetts 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Timothy H. Hiebert	January 12, 2003		
,	ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

./22/03 15:48 SGS No.428 **P**04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Intelligent Devices Inc.

Application No. : 78123489

For : LOG-IC

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 12, 2003

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Applicant/Assignee

P02

SGS

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

INFORMATION MEDIARY CORPORATION

whose full post office address is 161 Carleton Street, Ottawa, ON, Canada K1M 0G6.

the owner of the Canadian and United States trade-mark applications identified on the attached SCHEDULE, and the trade-marks thereof,

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby confirm that NUNC PRO TUNC June 19, 2002 we sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto

INTELLIGENT DEVICES INC.

a company organized under the laws of Barbados, having its full post office address at Suite 160, Port St. Charles, St. Peter, Barbados, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to the said trade-marks and in, to and under the said applications and the registrations to be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in Canada, the United States and all other countries in association with which the marks have been used, and together with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in Canada, the United States and all other countries now vested in the said Assignor arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the said trade-marks.

EXECUTED at Ottawa, ON Canada this.....day of November, 2002.

INFORMATION MEDIARY CORPORATION

Michael Petersen, Chief Operating Officer

P03

SCHEDULE OF ITRADE-MARKS SOLD AND ASSIGNED BY INFORMATION MEDIARY CORPORATION TO INTELLIGENT DEVICES INC.

TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY	SER NO	FILED
MED-IC	Canada	1110207	20/07/2001
MED-IC	USA	78/123,495	23/04/2002
LOG-IC	Canada	1132524	28/02/2002
LOG-IC	USA	78/123,489	23/04/2002
ECM	Canada	1156740	24/10/2002
Rx FOR THE THIRD MILLENNIUM	Canada	1156741	24/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0808 L/22/03 15:49 SGS NO.428 **P**05

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Intelligent Devices Inc.

Application No. : 78123495

For : MED-IC

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 12, 2003

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110

(617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Applicant/Assignee